## L19000236865

(Re	equestor's Name)	<del></del>		
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ac	idress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bi	isiness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
<u> </u>				

Office Use Only

J DENNIS SEP 3 0 2019



100334334171

09/17/19--01019--000 •190.00

SEP IT SA I:

## COVER LETTER

10 SEP 17 PH 1: 19 **New Filing Section** TO: Division of Corporations RCP-FLA Development, LLC SUBJECT: Name of Limited Liability Company The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Michael J. Boyd Name of Person RCP-FLA Development, LLC Firm/Company 1707 N. Waterfront Parkway Address Wichita, Kansas 67206 City/State and Zip Code mjboyd@wmorris.net E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Jay Shadwick 498-3536 Daytime Telephone Number Area Code Name of Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$125,00 Filing Fee \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee. Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address Street Address New Filing Section New Filing Section Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, SEP 17 174 1: 15

			(9 00)	
ARTICLE 1 - Name:				
The name of the Limited Liabili	ty Company is:			
RCP-FLA Developn	nent, LLC			
	tain the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L	.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal o	ffice of the Limited Li	shility Company is	
The manning address and street a	duress of the principal o	ince of the limited in	aomity Company is.	
<u>Princip</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
1707 N. Waterfront	Parkway	1707 N	. Waterfront Parkway	
Wichita, Kansas 672			, Kansas 67206	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag	ent, Registered Office,	& Registered Agent's	Signature:	
(The Limited Liability Company	cannot serve as its own	Registered Agent. You	i must designate an individua	ıl or
another business entity with an			3	
•	Ü	•		
The name and the Florida street	address of the registered	agent are:		
	C T CORPORATION	USYSTEM		
		Name		
	1200 SOUTH PINE I	SLAND ROAD #250		
		(P.O. Box NOT acce	ntable)	
			r···,	
	PLANTATION	FLORIDA	33324	
	City	State	Zip	
TTit				. •
Having been named as registered a				
place designated in this certificate,				
further agree to comply with the pr				
am familiar with and accept the ob	nigations of my position i	is regisierea agent as j	roviaea jor in Chapier 605, r	* 42
				ł.S.,
		Ctalar F	7	₹.S
		Staphanie Ti	240	₹.S

(CONTINUED)

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: 19 St.P 17  Name and Address:	311 11 13
MGR	Michael J. Bovd 1707 N. Waterfront Parkway Wichita, Kansas 67206	
MGR	Thomas W. Boyd 1707 N. Waterfront Parkway Wichita, Kansas 67206	
MGR	Jason K. Newman 2304 Aldworth Drive Cedar Park, TX 78613	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be s the date of filing.)	te of filing:	•
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ral G. Ruzel	
Signature of a n This document is exec I am aware that any fal	nember or an authorized representative of a member, suted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, see information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
	Michael I. Boyd	

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



13 SEP 17 84 1: 19

September 13, 2019

## SENT VIA FED EX

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

RE: RCP-FLA Development, LLC - Articles of Organization Filing

Dear Clerk.

Enclosed please find the check, number <u>21622</u> in the fee amount of \$130.00, along with the LLC filing form, CR2E047 (2/17) for filing with Florida Secretary of State and to receive a Certificate of Status.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact our office. My direct line is 913-777-5361.

Very Truly Yours.

Jennifer Morgan

Jennifer Morgan

DUGGAN SHADWICK DOERR & KURLBAUM, LLC

Enclosures BOY01-556/9/13/2019